

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 283** be amended on page 1, in line 13, before "Notwithstanding" by inserting "(a)"; following line 19, by inserting:

"(b) The provisions of this section shall expire on March 31, 2022."; by striking all in lines 20 through 28; in line 30, by striking "and 60-5508 are" and inserting "is";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "modifying" and inserting "extending"; in line 3, by striking all after "claims"; by striking all in line 4; in line 5, by striking all before the semicolon and inserting "until March 31, 2022"; in line 7, by striking "and 60-5508"; in line 8, by striking "sections" and inserting "section"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson